

ASX Announcement 21 November 2023

## **Change of Company Name**

The Board of Connexion Mobility Ltd ("Connexion" or "the Company") is pleased to advise that, effective from commencement of trading on Tuesday 21 November 2023, the following change will occur with the ASX:

• Change of name to **Connexion Mobility Ltd** (from Connexion Telematics Ltd).

A special resolution was passed to this effect by Shareholders on Thursday, 16 November 2023 at the Company's Annual General Meeting. The Company is updating its digital assets, including its website (connexionmobility.com), which is expected to be completed in the coming days.

In recent times, Connexion has expanded its product suite, empowering OEMs and Dealerships to manage their mobility needs – that is, moving people, parts, and vehicles – from a single platform.

The Connexion Mobility name reflects the Company's current and future platform capabilities.

The Board would like to thank its Shareholders for approving this important change, and looks forward to reporting on the Company's progress.

Issued by: Connexion Mobility Ltd

Authorised by: The Board of Connexion Mobility Ltd

## **Queries:**

E: <u>aaryn.nania@connexionltd.com</u>

## **About Connexion Mobility**

Connexion is a public, enterprise-grade, mobility software company servicing the global Automotive Retail industry. Its mission is to be the Connexion between Fleet Owners and the Future of Mobility, starting with courtesy transportation.

The Company's proprietary OnTRAC and Connexion platforms incorporate embedded telemetry, fleet & contract management, data analytics tools, and much more, to help OEMs and Dealerships move people, parts, and vehicles.

Connexion powers courtesy transportation for thousands of Dealerships across the US, maximising their asset utilisation and operational efficiency, whilst elevating the end-customer experience. Learn more at <u>connexionmobility.com</u>